▪ Capitala Finance’s unique, primarily fixed-rate liabilities combined with a growing mix of floating rate investments provide an

attractive capital structure with limited downside risk to raising interest rates

▪ As December 31, 2016, Capitala Finance had limited financing exposure to interest rate changes

− 87% of Capitala Finance’s liabilities are fixed rate and not subject to interest rate movements

− 43% of Capitala Finance’s total investments are floating rate and will benefit from increasing interest rates

11
Note: Assumes no change in portfolio investments or revolving credit facility borrowings as of December 31, 2016.

Note: Per share amount calculated based upon actual shares outstanding at December 31, 2016.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change in Interest Income
Change in Interest

Expense

Increase / (Decrease) in

Net Investment Income
Basis Point Change

+300 bps

+200 bps

+100 bps

-100 bps

$5,820

$3,824

$1,843

($158)

($1,320)

($880)

($440)

$344

$4,500

$2,944

$1,403

$186

($ thousands, except per share data)

Increase / (Decrease) in

Net Investment Income

per Share

$0.28

$0.19

$0.09

$0.01

3
6
.0

%

3
5

.3
%

2
3

.2
%

1
6

.8
%

1
7

.2
%

6
4
.0

%

6
4

.7
%

7
6

.8
%

8
0

.2
%

8
2

.8
%

3.0%

Q3 2013 Q4 2013 Q4 2014 Q4 2015 Q4 2016

Equity Debt Capitala SLF Program

Company $ Cost Basis $ Fair Value

% of Investments at

Fair Value

Eastport Holdings, LLC $4,733 $13,395 2.5%

City Gear, LLC 1,269 11,005 2.0%

LJS Partners, LLC 1,525 8,497 1.6%

Western Windows Systems, LLC 3,000 7,652 1.4%

Navis Holdings, Inc 1,001 6,634 1.2%

Medical Depot, Inc. 1,333 6,440 1.2%

B&W Quality Growers 20 5,779 1.1%

Brunswick Bowling Products, Inc 3,384 5,317 1.0%

MJC Holdings, LLC 1,000 5,011 0.9%

Nth Degree, Inc. 2,662 4,581 0.8%

GA Communications, Inc. 2,650 3,910 0.7%

Kelle's Transport Service, LLC 3,455 3,604 0.7%

Micro Precision, LLC 1,629 2,523 0.5%

MMI Holdings, LLC 1,296 1,661 0.3%

Burke America Parts Group, LLC 5 1,408 0.3%

Burgaflex Holdings, LLC 1,504 1,248 0.2%

Taylor Precision Products, Inc. 758 1,001 0.2%

Source Capital Penray, LLC 750 805 0.1%

Corporate Visions, Inc. 1,575 728 0.1%

MTI Holdings, LLC - 537 0.1%

Caregiver Services, Inc. 523 446 0.1%

Xirgo Technologies, LLC 400 400 0.1%

BigMouth, LLC 354 354 0.1%

CableOrganizer Acquisition, LLC 1,394 301 0.1%

STX Healthcare Management Services, Inc. - 109 0.0%

AAE Acquisition, LLC 17 - 0.0%

American Exteriors - - 0.0%

J&J Produce, Inc. 818 - 0.0%

On-Site Fuel Services, Inc. 5,676 - 0.0%

Print Direction, Inc. 2,990 - 0.0%

Total $45,721 $93,346 17.2%

*

*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*

*
*

NAV Upside Potential: Equity Portfolio Overview

12

▪ 30 active equity investments comprising $45.7 million of invested capital with an estimated fair value of $93.3 million,

representing 17.2% of total investments at fair value

▪ Capitala Finance has delivered on its stated strategy of rotating out of legacy equity positions, and continues to seek

attractive equity investment opportunities

Note: * represents equity investments made since IPO.

(1) Current equity position details as of December 31, 2016.

(2) See press release dated January 5, 2017 for details on exit of Medical Depot, Inc.